L

Department of Administration

State of West Virginia

D\ | Purchasing Division
)7 | 2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement GHBER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
S | Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
» Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2016-06-22 3

CORRECT ERDER NUMBER

“-Order Number: CMA 0612 9105 DPS1600000001

Procurement Folder: 94136

Document Name: Statewide Contract for Applicant Fingerprint Services

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Statewide Contract for Applicant Fingerprint Services

Change Order No. 2 - To renew contract under the
g?:%%%rms and conditions for the period 08/01/16 1o

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyar Name: Tara |_y|e

Telephone: (304) 558-2544

Email: tara.llyle@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2015-08-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2017-07-31

Vendor Customer Code: 000000100868

MORPHOTRUST USA
6840 CAROTHERS PKWY STE 650

FRANKLIN TN 37067

us
Vendor Gontact Phone: (978) 932-2200

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 30

Extension:

DEPARTMENT,CONTAC TR

Requestor Name: Carole Woodyard
Requestor Phone: (304) 746-2141
Requestor Email: carole.a.woodyard@wvsp.gov

18, e

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIQOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
Purchasing Division's File Copy [Totat Order Amount Open End |
\
"
wh

2
vyl

ENTERER

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

PURCHASING DIVISI HQRIZAT ATTORNEY, GENERAL APPROV/ AS 7O FORM
SIGNED BY: V % SIGNED p#: " .
&3 74 =

ECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRA%E CERTIFICATION

SIGNED BY: QWWLV
DATE: L9
/| ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Jun 22, 2016 Order Number: DPS1600000001

Page: 1

s :
JC}/ FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14
z




Extem}ad Daescription:

Change Order No. 2 - To renew the original conlract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.

Effective Date of Renewal: 08/01/16 - 07/31/17
Renewals Remaining: S

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 92121602 EA $12.500000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fingerprint services
Extended Description:
Vendor Electronic Rolling/Submission Fee
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 92121602 EA $12.500000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fingerprint services
Extended Description:
Vendor Manual Roliing Fee
Line Commeodity Cade Manufacturer Model No uUnit Unit Price
3 92121602 EA ’ $12.500000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fingerprint services
Extended Description:
Vendar Card Conversion/Submission Fee
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 92121602 EA $20.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fingerprint services - State fee set by state statute
Extended Description:
Set by state stalute -
State fee
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 92121602 EA $10.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fingerprint services - Stale fee set by state statute
Extended Description:

Sel by state statule -
State Authorized Central Abuse Fee, if applicable

Date Printed:  Jun 22, 2016 Order Number; DPS1600000001 Page:

2

FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
6 92121602 EA $10.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fingerprint services - State fee set by state statute
Extended Description:
Set by state statute -
State NCPANCA fee
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 92121602 EA $14,750000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Fingerprint services - FBI set fee
Extended Description:
Set by FBI! -
FBI fee
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
EA $13.500000

8 92121602

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Fingerprint services - FBI set fee

Extended Description:
Set by FBI -

FBI Volunteer fee

Date Printed: Jun 22,2016  Qrder Number: DPS1600000001 Page:

3

FORM ID : WV_PRG_CMA_001 8/14




DPS1600000001

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description
Statewide Centract for Applicant Fingerprint

Services

Page 4
of 4

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




I ] = & o & G

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
728 Jefferson Hoad
South Charleston, West Virginla 28308-1828
W, WY GOV

Bar]l Ray Tombiln Colonel €. A "Jay® Bmithass
Gavarmer Bupssintendaat

May 12, 2016

MorphoTrust USA
6840 Carothers Pkwy Ste 650
Franklin, TN 37067

RE: Contract CMA DPS 16°1
Dear Sir:
Qur files indicate that our contract with your company expires Suly 31, 2016. Thercisa
clause in the contract that allows the coniract to be renewed upon mutual consent of both
partics for an additional year. Please indicate below whether or not you would like to
renew by checking the appropriate space.

'/ Please renew this contract for the period 08/01/16 to 07/31/17 in accordance
with the original terms and conditions,

The attached “No Debr Affidavit” must be signed and returned.

1 do not wish tof€new at this
smme 6/1/i6

Please return these to me at 4124 Kanawha Tumpike, South Charleston, WV 25309,
You may also fux or e-mail them back at either (304) 746-2239 or

Carole. A Woodvard@wrysp.gov .  If you have any questions, call me at (304) 746-2141.
Sincerely,
Q0 prele yfwaﬂ?a«o‘\
Carole Woodyard
Director of Purchasing

o " e e ey . e




